

Summary of Bids Received

Project: ITS PASSAGE Network 2020 (Total Project - Base Bid and Added Alternatives A, B, C & D combined)

Section: 20-00268-22-TL

Description: Equipment Upgrade and Video Encoder Replacement

CPMS Pin: B-01278 **Let Date:** 8/11/2020

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bond	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
H&H Electric Company	2830 Commerce Street	Franklin Park, IL 60131	Bid Bond	\$178,115.80	-22.27%	-\$51,043.7
Meade Electric Co., Inc.	625 Willowbrook Center Pa	arkwa Willowbrook, IL 60527	Bid Bond	\$246,861.00	7.72%	\$17,701.5
Contract Award Limit				\$200,000.00		
Engineer's Estimate				\$229,159.50		
Design	IDOT(2)	Contract Bidder	C	County Engineer		
Finance	Bid Tab File	Resident Eng.	N	/Igr Capital Progra	imming	
Construction	Project File	Request By Mail				



Return Bid Tabulation

Project: ITS PASSAGE Network 2020

Section: 20-00268-22-TL

Description: Equipment Upgrade and Video Encoder Replacement

CPMS Pin: B-01278 **Let Date:** 8/11/2020

	Item	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Meade Electric Co., Inc.		H&H Electric Company	
	No.					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1		85000200	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	64.0	EACH	\$300.00	\$19,200.00	\$141.00	\$9,024.00	\$100.00	\$6,400.00
2		89502375	REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	10.0	EACH	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$108.90	\$1,089.00
3		X1400102	OUTDOOR RATED NETWORK CABLE	1,817.0	FOOT	\$3.50	\$6,359.50	\$4.00	\$7,268.00	\$1.80	\$3,270.60
4		X1400220	VIDEO ENCODER	62.0	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$124,000.00	\$2,475.00	\$153,450.00	\$1,832.50	\$113,615.00
5		X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$17,100.00	\$17,100.00	\$619.00	\$619.00	\$7,928.20	\$7,928.20
6		XX005940	REMOTE CONTROLLED VIDEO SYSTEM	10.0	EACH	\$6,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$7,250.00	\$72,500.00	\$4,581.30	\$45,813.00
L			Bid Total				\$229,159.50		\$246,861.00		\$178,115.80



Return Bid Details

Project: ITS PASSAGE Network 2020

Section: 20-00268-22-TL

Description: Equipment Upgrade and Video Encoder Replacement

CPMS Pin: B-01278 **Let Date:** 8/11/2020

Item	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid	Max. Bid	Avg. Bid
No.			Qualitity	Offic	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Price	Price	Price
1	85000200	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	64.0	EACH	\$300.00	\$19,200.00	\$100.00	\$141.00	\$120.50
2	89502375	REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	10.0	EACH	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$108.90	\$400.00	\$254.45
3	X1400102	OUTDOOR RATED NETWORK CABLE	1,817.0	FOOT	\$3.50	\$6,359.50	\$1.80	\$4.00	\$2.90
4	X1400220	VIDEO ENCODER	62.0	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$124,000.00	\$1,832.50	\$2,475.00	\$2,153.75
5	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$17,100.00	\$17,100.00	\$619.00	\$7,928.20	\$4,273.60
6	XX005940	REMOTE CONTROLLED VIDEO SYSTEM	10.0	EACH	\$6,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$4,581.30	\$7,250.00	\$5,915.65
		Bid Total				\$229,159.50			